
From: Deanna Ronson   

Sent: Sunday, August 27, 2023 6:36 PM 

To: Council Agenda <councilagenda@london.ca> 

Cc: City of London, Mayor <mayor@london.ca>; McAlister, Hadleigh <hmcalister@london.ca>; Lewis, 

Shawn <slewis@london.ca>; Cuddy, Peter <pcuddy@london.ca>; Trosow, Sam <strosow@london.ca>; 

Lehman, Steve <slehman@london.ca>; Hopkins, Anna <ahopkins@london.ca>; Van Meerbergen, Paul 

<pvanmeerbergen@london.ca>; Franke, Skylar <sfranke@london.ca>; Hillier, Steven 

<shillier@london.ca> 

Subject: [EXTERNAL] Submission to be attached to Item 6.1. Fireworks By-Law Options on the Council 

Agenda - Need Direction 

Greetings City Clerk,  

Attached, please find the title page, list of signatures/addresses and list of comments for a petition 

circulated by Londoners for Quiet Fireworks. The names of those who signed who live outside of 

Canada have been blacked out. There are 2,332 signatures from London and area. I understand that the 

signatures and comments will not be distributed to members of council by the City Clerk's Office, 

therefore, I have cc'd all councillors who have not yet received paper copies of the signatures and 

comments.  

Could you please add this petition to Item 6.1, Fireworks By-Law Options on the added agenda for the 

council meeting on August 29th? 

I give permission for the petition to be added to the agenda.  

Kindest Regards, 

 

Deanna Ronson 

 

 

 

 


